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J. Thomas Beckett, USB #5587 
Brian M. Rothschild, USB #15316 
Darren Neilson, USB #15005 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone:  801.532.1234 
Facsimile:  801.536.6111 
TBeckett@parsonsbehle.com 
BRothschild@parsonsbehle.com 
DNeilson@parsonsbehle.com 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com  
 
Attorneys for the Debtors 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

In re: 
 
PolarityTE, Inc., a Delaware corporation 

Debtor 
 

Case No. 23-bk-22358-KRA 

Case No. 23-bk-22360-KRA 

Case No. 23-bk-22361-KRA 

 

Chapter 11 

Judge Kevin R. Anderson 

 

THIS FILING RELATES TO ALL 
DEBTORS1 

In re: 
 
PolarityTE, MD Inc., a Nevada corporation 

Debtor 

In re: 
 
PolarityTE, Inc., a Nevada corporation 

Debtor 

NOTICE OF CLOSING OF SALE OF SUBSTANTIALLY ALL OF 
THE DEBTORS’ ASSETS 

 

 
1 The Debtors in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal 
tax identification number, are PolarityTE, Inc. (9524); PolarityTE MD, Inc. (1555); and PolarityTE, Inc. (6882). The 
location of the Debtors’ service address is 1960 S. 4250 W., Salt Lake City, UT 84104.  
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TO CREDITORS, EQUITY INTEREST HOLDERS, CONTRACT 

COUNTERPARTIES, AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 15, 2023, the Debtors and Grander Acquisition 

LLC closed the sale of substantially all of the Debtors’ assets in accordance with the Court’s July 

31, 2023 Sale Order.   

 

DATED August 15, 2023. 

 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

/s/ Brian M. Rothschild 
 J. Thomas Beckett 

Brian M. Rothschild 
Darren Neilson 
 
Attorneys for the Debtors  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 15, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of NOTICE OF 
CLOSING OF SALE OF SUBSTANTIALLY ALL OF THE DEBTORS’ ASSETS to be 
served by filing on the Court’s CM/ECF system, which sent notice to the following: 

 J. Thomas Beckett     tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com 

 Gary M. Freedman     gary.freedman@nelsonmullins.com, 
sarah.castillo@nelsonmullins.com;francis.santelices@nelsonmullins.com 

 Darren B. Neilson     dneilson@parsonsbehle.com 
 Ellen E. Ostrow     eostrow@foley.com, lbailey@foley.com;ellen-ostrow-

4512@ecf.pacerpro.com;rgledhill@foley.com;skamaya@foley.com;docketflow@foley.c
om;tschuman@foley.com;docketflow@foley.com 

 Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com 

 Rachel A. Sternlieb     rachel.sternlieb@nelsonmullins.com 
 United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Melinda Willden tr     melinda.willden@usdoj.gov, 

Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachell
e.D.Armstrong@usdoj.gov;Brittany.Eichorn@usdoj.gov 

 /s/ Brian M. Rothschild 
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